STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

RESOLUTION NO. 69-16

AUTHORIZING A SALARY INCREASE FOR THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

WHEREAS, the former State Water Rights Board and State Water Quality Control Board were combined into one agency, the State Water Resources Control Board, in 1967, at which time the position of Executive Officer, State Water Rights Board, was continued as Executive Officer, State Water Resources Control Board; and

WHEREAS, all of the functions of the former Boards, together with their personnel, were transferred to the new Board, with the result that the duties and responsibilities of the Executive Officer were greatly increased without any salary adjustment to compensate for the additional burden; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the State Water Resources Control Board does hereby authorize the salary of the Executive Officer, State Water Resources Control Board to be increased to \$26,208 annually, and requests the Director of the Department of Finance to approve this salary increase.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on September 18, 1969.

√erome B. Gilbert Executive Officer